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Stride Industrial Ethernet Fiber Transceivers
Fast Ethernet

Description:

STRIDE 100Mb Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) transceiver
modules (Transmit/Receive). Hot Swappable. 1310nm
wavelength. Data transmission up to 4km multimode fiber
(SFP-4K-FMF) or 30km singlemode fiber (SFP-30K-FSF). LC
duplex receptacle, SFP Multi-Source Agreement compliant.

NOTE: Port speed settings for the Stride switch
must be manually set to 100 Mbps.

General Specifications

Max Trans Connector Type Type LC connector with bail latch
Part Number Mode  Light Source . : Price i
[ Distance ge,er:tmg Temperature 4010 +85 °C [-40 0 +185 °F]
SFP-4K-FMF | Multi-mode 4km $49.00 g
Single- | 1310nm, FP Storage temperature range -40 to +85 °C [-40 to +185 °F]
SFP-30K-FSF | ‘o 30km $44.00 Humidity (non-condensing) 510 95% RH
Note: Use only Gigabit speed SFPs with SE2-SW10UG-2P-T Link Speed Gigabit Ethernet
FP laser diode
BT 7D (Class 1 laser safety standard IEC 60825 compliant)
Transmitter Optical characteristics Media SPRAKFIF Mult-mode Fiber
P p i Mini Tupical | Maxi SFP-30K-FSF Single-mode Fiber
arameter (unit) — umgnum Yypica ax:(;num o SFPAKFME 625/ 125 um
i -4K- - iber
gg:zl;t(zgillﬂjal SFP-30K-FSF 15 8 SFP-30K-FSF 9/125 um
incti SFP- 4K -FMF - - Code SFPAKFMF FXs
g’;:’lgc(tt’,‘;’)’ sraness | 82 SFP-30K-FSF 100LX
SFP' i 'FMF Dist SFP-4K-FMF 4km
-4K- iIstance
Center 1261 | 1310 | 1360 SFP-30K-FSF 30 km
Wavelength (nm) | SFP-30K-FSF ,
: SFP-4K-FMF 125Mbps IEEE802.3u 100BASE-FX compliant
Spectral width - SFP-4K-FMF 125Mbps FDDI ISO/IEC 9314-1 compliant
LA (L) SFP-30K-FSF Compliances 125Mbps IEEE802.3ah 100BASE-LX10 compliant
Rise / Fall Time - SFP-4K-FMF SFP-30K-FSF | 155Mbps ITU-T G957 STM S-1.1/L-1.1 compliant
10% - 90% (ns) SFP-30K-FSF 2 155Mbps SONET OC-3 IR-1/LR-1 compliant
Inputs / Outputs AC-coupled differential inputs and outputs
Receiver Optical characteristics Dimensions ‘
Parameter (unit) Minimum Maximum
SFP-4K-FMF 30 Inches [mm] 0.53 [%FN 0 % H
Sensitivity (dBm) [135] 0 =l
SFP-30K-FSF -34 %
Operating SFP-4K-FMF 0.33
Wavelength (nm) SFP-30K-FSF 1260 1620 ; I O[% [8.5]
Loss of Signal - SFP-4K-FMF -30 ——— i
Deasserted (dBm) | SFP-30K-FSF .35 % Pé?s] @ ‘ I — \ =
Loss of Signal - SFP-4K-FMF 45 \ f * ‘
Asserted (dBm) SFP-30K-FSF
Loss of Signal - SFP-4K-FMF 05 E] 0 S
Hysteresis (dB) SFP-30K-FSF '
2.18 -
Safety Standards: [65.4]
RoHS
cUL)us Ce E J F@
Electrical Safety Siopean US Emissions
Irectives i
WEEE Compliant RoHS Compliant

www.automationdirect.com Communication Products

tCMP-8


https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-4K-FMF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-30K-FSF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-4K-FMF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-30K-FSF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-4K-FMF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-30K-FSF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-4K-FMF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-30K-FSF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-4K-FMF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-30K-FSF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-4K-FMF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-30K-FSF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-4K-FMF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-30K-FSF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-4K-FMF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-30K-FSF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-4K-FMF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-30K-FSF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-4K-FMF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-30K-FSF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-4K-FMF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-30K-FSF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-4K-FMF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-30K-FSF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-4K-FMF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-30K-FSF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-4K-FMF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-30K-FSF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-4K-FMF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-30K-FSF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-4K-FMF
https://www.automationdirect.com/pn/SFP-30K-FSF
http://www.automationdirect.com
http://www.automationdirect.com

1-800-633-0405 For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.

Stride Industrial Ethernet Fiber Transceivers
Gigabit Ethernet

Description:

STRIDE Gigabit (1.25GB) Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP)
transceiver module (Transmit/Receive). Hot Swappable. Short
or long wavelength of 850nm or 1310nm, dependant on
model. Supports data transmission up to 550 meters, 2km,
10 km, or 30 km on a single-mode or multi-mode fiber,
dependant on model. LC duplex receptacle, SFP Multi-Source
Agreement compliant.

General Specifications

0 Max Connector Type Type LC connector with bail latch
Part Mod nght 1 Pri Operating Temperature range -40 to +85 °C [-40 to +185 °F]
Number oae Source D rtans- rice fltora_gi te?mperatuze ral_wge) -40to +8551°Cg[540}0|;(|)_|+185 °F]
Is ance yml Ity (non-conaensing, : 0. (]
SFP-500-GMF |, |850nm,VCSEL|  55m | $39.00 Link Speed S gebi Eherner
[sEP.2Kk.GME | MUlti-mode SFP-500-GMF aser diode .
SFP-2K-GMF 1310 nm. FP 2km $69.00 (Class 1 laser safety standard IEC 60825 compliant)
SFP-10K-GSF |  Single- ’ 10 km $39.00 Laser T, SFP-2K-GMF FP laser diode
SFP-30K-GSF| mode | 1310 nm, DFB 30 km $99.00 ERLF U3 SFP-10K-GSF | (Class 1 laser safety standard IEC 60825 compliant)
. b : DFB laser diode
Note: Use only Gigabit speed SFPs with SE2-SW10UG-2P-T SFP-30K-GSF (Class 1 laser safety standard IEG 60825 compliant)
Transmitter Optical characteristics e T Mult-mode Fiber
Parameter (unit) Minimum | Typical | Maximum edia SFP-10K-GSF Single-mode Fiber
SFP-500-GMF | 9.5 4 SFP-30K-GSF
Output optical SFP-2K-GMF -9 -1 331252?(0(?'\’}'/'; 50/125 ymand 62.5/ 125 ym
power (dBM) SFP-10K-GSF 95 -3 Fiber
SFP-30K-GSF | -2 1 3 SEPaoRoSt 9/125 um
SFP-500-GMF -30K-
Extinction Ratio SFP-2K-GMF o SFP-500-GMF SX
(dB) SFP-10K-GSF . SFP-2K-GMF SX2
SFP-30K-GSF SFP-10K-GSF X
SFP-500-GMF | 830 850 860 SFP-30K-GSF Ihx
Center Wavelength | SFP-2K-GMF 1270 1355 SFP-500-GMF 550m
(nm) SFP-10K-GSF | 1285 | 1310 | 1343 . SFP-2K-GMF 2km
SFP-30K-GSF | 1270 1355 Distance SFP-10K-GSF 10km
SFP-500-GMF 0.85 SFP-30K-GSF 40 km
Spectral width - SFP-2K-GMF 4 1.0625Gbps Fiber Channel FC-PI 100-M5-SN-I compliant
RMS (nm) SFP-10K-GSF 2.8 1.0625Gbps Fiber Channel FC-PI 100-M6-SN-I compliant
SFP-30K-GSF 1 SFP-500-GMF | 4 25Gps IEEE 802.32 1000BASE-SX compliant
] . SFP-500-GMF . 1.25Gbps IEEE 802.3ah 1000BASE-SX compliant
sl N ITICEa STP-2KCGNE 260 Compliances | srp o GMIF IEEE 802.3 1000BASE-SX+ compliant
20% - 80% (ps) S oer SFPAOK.GSF | 1-0625Gbps Fiber Channel FC-PI 100-8M-LC-L complant
1o 1.25Gbps IEEE 802.3 1000BASE-LX compliant
. . = s SFP-30K-GSF 1.25Gbps Gigabit Ethernet compliant
Recelver Optlcal characte"s“cs Inputs / Outputs AC-coupled differential inputs and outputs
Parameter (unit) Minimum Maximum ‘
SFP-500-GMF A7
sensvty oo | AL : o BT
SFP-30K-GSF -23 Dimensions =
SFP-500-GMF | 770 860 %
Operating SFP-2K-GMF 1260 1610 Inches [mm] 0.00 0.33
Wavelength (nm) SFP-10K-GSF 1355 [2.3] (8.5]
1270
SFP-30K-GSF 1580 | % I ¢ |
SFP-500-GMF s - h
oK | 0.49 [ — ;, : ,;
Return Loss (dB) SSI'::FE 12 (l)(KGGMS'; 12 % [12.3] :‘. ‘ A W ;
SFP-30K-GSF f f
SFP-500-GMF A75
Loss of Signal - SFP-2K-GMF -19 m 0 |:|
Deasserted (dBm) | SFP-10K-GSF -20 n
SFP-30K-GSF -23
SFP-500-GMF is
Loss of Signal - SFP-2K-GMF 35 Safety Standards: I VS E——
Asserted (dBm) SFP-10K-GSF
SFP-30K-GSF RoHS
SFP-500-GMF ¢ UL US C E F@
bosi o S_ig?;é)- SSIIZ:FE 12(|)(KGGMSII:= 0.5 ~ European — J US Emissions
steresis - - i H H .
d SFP-30K-GSF Electrical Safety  Directives  WEEE Compliant o L/cc liant
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Stride Industrial Ethernet Copper Transceivers
Gigabit Ethernet

Description:

The STRIDE SFP-1GC-T is a hot-pluggable Small Form Factor
Pluggable (SFP) transceiver. It has an RJ-45 connector, and
can send and receive data at 1.25 Gbps up to 100m distance
over 4-pair Cat5e/6a cable. The module is compliant with the
SFP Multi-Source Agreement (MSA) and IEEE802.3:2002.

Part  Connector Link Speed Price

Number Type

SFP-1GC-T RJ-45 Gigabit Ethernet $69.00

RJ45 Ports Dimensions

Ethernet Compliance |IEEE 802.3ab (1000Base-T) Gigabit Ethernet Inches [mm]
Auto-Crossover Yes, allows use of straight-through or crossover cables
q | 72.4 |
Auto-Sensing [2:85]
Operation Yes, full and half duplex ‘ ‘
Port Speed 1000Base-T only H]IID = = (053]
Cable Requirements |4-pair UTP/STP Cat.5e/6a cable EIA/TIA-568 100-ohm I
Max. Cable Distance 100m [328ft]
— ey
1
18.0 lmﬁ*‘\ —Jg
gy % 071 \ — [0.34]
General Specifications T oo I
| 140 ‘ 56.0
Operating Temperature Range -40 to +85 °C [-40 to +185 °F] [oss) | o 220
[2.76]
Storage Temperature Range -40 to +85 °C [-40 to +185 °F]
Humidity (non-condensing) 510 95% RH
Link Speed Gigabit Ethernet
Compliances SFP Multi-Source Agreement (MSA)
Safety Standards:
c € E RoHS F@
European —_ J US Emissions

Directives i
irectiv WEEE Compliant RoHS Compliant
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